
From: Daniel Dotson
To: Andrea Bour
Cc: Melissa Soave; Vankeerbergen, Bernadette; Karen Diaz
Subject: Re: ArtsSci 314
Date: Wednesday, February 09, 2011 11:26:04 AM

Hello Andrea

Just 314 will be fine.  The .01 was put in preparation for an eventual series down
the road (this will probably not happen anyway until semesters take over), and there
is nothing currently in the development stages.  So we're okay with just 314.

Please let me know if you need need more information from me.

Danny

----- Original Message -----
From: Andrea Bour <ABour@esue.ohio-state.edu>
Date: Wednesday, February 9, 2011 11:10 am
Subject: ArtsSci 314
To: "dotson.77@osu.edu" <dotson.77@osu.edu>
Cc: Melissa Soave <soave.2@osu.edu>, "Vankeerbergen, Bernadette"
<vankeerbergen.1@osu.edu>

> Daniel,
 
> ArtsSci 314.01 Online Research and the Science Culture has been approved b OAA for offering
Spring 2011. Are there other related 314 offerings in the queue? It is not recommended to make a
.01 course offering unless the course is part of a subset of an umbrella topic or series. I do not
have any other approvals for 314 at this time, so I suggest changing the approved number to 314
in order to comply with numbering guidelines.
 
> Thank you,
> Andrea
 
> Andrea Bour

> Course Coordinator

> Office of the University Registrar

> 540 Student Academic Services Building

> 281 West Lane Ave

> Columbus, OH  43210-1132

> (614) 688-0045

> bour.10@osu.edu

 

mailto:dotson.77@osu.edu
mailto:ABour@esue.ohio-state.edu
mailto:soave.2@osu.edu
mailto:vankeerbergen.1@osu.edu
mailto:diaz.28@osu.edu
javascript:main.compose('new', 't=bour.10@osu.edu')
javascript:main.compose('new', 't=bour.10@osu.edu')


Daniel Dotson
Mathematical Sciences Librarian
Science Education Specialist
Science and Engineering Library
175 West 18th Avenue
The Ohio State University
Columbus, Ohio 43210

614-688-0053
614-292-3062 (fax)
dotson.77@osu.edu


